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Philosophy
Phone: 314-935-6670

Email: philosophy@wustl.edu

Website: http://philosophy.wustl.edu/graduate-
programs

Faculty
Chair

Ron Mallon (http://philosophy.artsci.wustl.edu/people/ron-
mallon/) 
Chair, Department of Philosophy 
Director, Philosophy-Neuroscience-Psychology Program 
PhD, Rutgers University

Professors

Rebecca "Becko" Copenhaver (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/
people/becko-copenhaver/) 
Director of Undergraduate Studies 
PhD, Cornell University

Carl Craver (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/carl-f-craver/) 
PhD, University of Pittsburgh

John Heil (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/john-heil/) 
PhD, Vanderbilt University

Jonathan Kvanvig (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/
jonathan-kvanvig/) 
PhD, University of Notre Dame

Matt McGrath (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/matt-
mcgrath/) 
PhD, Brown University

Casey O'Callaghan (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/casey-
ocallaghan/) 
PhD, Princeton University

Anya Plutynski (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/anya-
plutynski/) 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania

Paula "Lori" Watson (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/lori-
watson/) 
PhD, University of Illinois-Chicago

Kit Wellman (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/kit-wellman/) 
PhD, University of Arizona

Associate Professors

Anne Margaret Baxley (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/
anne-margaret-baxley/) 
PhD, University of California, San Diego

Eric Brown (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/eric-brown/) 
PhD, University of Chicago

Allan Hazlett (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/allan-
hazlett/) 
Director of Graduate Studies 
PhD, Brown University

Brett Hyde (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/brett-hyde/) 
PhD, Rutgers University

Lecturers

Anne Baril (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/anne-baril/) 
PhD, University of Arizona

Michael Barkasi 
PhD, Rice University

Jason Gardner (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/jason-
gardner/) 
PhD, Washington University in St. Louis

Nicholas Koziolek (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/nic-
koziolek/) 
PhD, University of Chicago

McDonnell Postdoctoral Fellows

Amanda Evans (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/amanda-
evans/) 
PhD, University of Texas at Austin

Mason Westfall (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/mason-
westfall/) 
PhD, University of Toronto

Professors Emeriti

Dennis Des Chene (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/dennis-
des-chene/) 
PhD, Stanford University

J. Claude Evans (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/claude-
evans/)  
PhD, State University of New York–Stony Brook

Jerome P. Schiller (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/jerome-
schiller/) 
PhD, Harvard University

Mark Rollins (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/mark-rollins/)

PhD, Columbia University

Joseph S. Ullian (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/joe-
ullian/) 
PhD, Harvard University
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